DAY EVENT START END LOCATION DESCRIPTION

Come visit the IP office each

Monda Friday International Programs day and answer a trivia
ONGOING International Trivia Y 1/28/2022 £ question for a chance to win a
1/24/2022 Office .
12:00pm scholarship or travel
backpack!
Post your most memorable
Monda Friday International Programs = cross-cultural interaction and
ONGOING Instagram Photo Contest Y 1/28/2022 Instagram: tag (@pepperdineip for a
1/24/2022 e . .
12:00pm @pepperdineip chance to win a scholarship or
travel backpack!
Post a sticker of the location
. on the IP wall map
Mond Friday International Program: representin r favorit
ONGOING IP Photo Wall Y 1/28/2022 g B
1/24/2022 12:00pm Office country or a brief note on an

international issue you are
passionate about!

*Students gain raffle tickets through engaging with each event throughout the week, 1%, 2" and 3™ place winners will be announced
Friday, January 28" at 5:00pm



DAY

MONDAY
1/24/2022

TUESDAY
1/25/2022

TUESDAY
1/25/2022

WEDNESDAY
1/26/2022

FRIDAY
1/28/2022

FRIDAY
1/28/2022

EVENT

“Share your

Adventure” Video

Booth

Letters Overseas

Teaching Tango

MUN Current
Event Panel

Letters Overseas
& “Doughnut
Forget to Apply

2

International
Trivia Night

START

11:00am

11:00am

5:00pm

5:00pm

11:00am

5:00pm

END

2:00pm

2:00pm

7:00pm

6:15pm

2:00pm

6:00pm

LOCATION

Lower Adamson
Plaza

Lower Adamson
Plaza

Joslyn Plaza

Fireside Room

Lower Adamson
Plaza

Lighthouse

DESCRIPTION

Share your favorite cross-cultural
experiences and thoughts with a larger
audience! Join us to share your story and
connect with others.

Stop by the IP Table to send letters to your
friends who are currently studying abroad!

Come enjoy empanadas and learn how to
tango alongside international students from
Latin America and your fellow peers!

Engage in a current events panel addressing
emerging global issues with Pepperdine’s
Model United Nations team.

Send letters to your friends abroad and
enjoy doughnuts while learning about the IP
locations still accepting applications!

End the week by hanging out with friends,
testing your global knowledge and winning
some cool prizes with the Board at
International Trivia Night.



