DAY	EVENT	START	END	LOCATION	DESCRIPTION
ONGOING	International Trivia	Monday 1/24/2022	Friday 1/28/2022 12:00pm	International Programs Office	Come visit the IP office each day and answer a trivia question for a chance to win a scholarship or travel backpack!
ONGOING	Instagram Photo Contest	Monday 1/24/2022	Friday 1/28/2022 12:00pm	International Programs Instagram: @pepperdineip	Post your most memorable cross-cultural interaction and tag @pepperdineip for a chance to win a scholarship or travel backpack!
ONGOING	IP Photo Wall	Monday 1/24/2022	Friday 1/28/2022 12:00pm	International Programs Office	Post a sticker of the location on the IP wall map representing your favorite country or a brief note on an international issue you are passionate about!

<sup>\*</sup>Students gain raffle tickets through engaging with each event throughout the week, 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> place winners will be announced Friday, January 28<sup>th</sup> at 5:00pm

DAY	EVENT	START	END	LOCATION	DESCRIPTION
MONDAY 1/24/2022	"Share your Adventure" Video Booth	11:00am	2:00pm	Lower Adamson Plaza	Share your favorite cross-cultural experiences and thoughts with a larger audience! Join us to share your story and connect with others.
TUESDAY 1/25/2022	Letters Overseas	11:00am	2:00pm	Lower Adamson Plaza	Stop by the IP Table to send letters to your friends who are currently studying abroad!
TUESDAY 1/25/2022	Teaching Tango	5:00pm	7:00pm	Joslyn Plaza	Come enjoy empanadas and learn how to tango alongside international students from Latin America and your fellow peers!
WEDNESDAY 1/26/2022	MUN Current Event Panel	5:00pm	6:15pm	Fireside Room	Engage in a current events panel addressing emerging global issues with Pepperdine's Model United Nations team.
FRIDAY 1/28/2022	Letters Overseas & "Doughnut Forget to Apply"	11:00am	2:00pm	Lower Adamson Plaza	Send letters to your friends abroad and enjoy doughnuts while learning about the IP locations still accepting applications!
FRIDAY 1/28/2022	International Trivia Night	5:00pm	6:00pm	Lighthouse	End the week by hanging out with friends, testing your global knowledge and winning some cool prizes with the Board at International Trivia Night.